Town of Hurley Resolution to Adjust Highway Budget Lines

Resolution No. Date:

Whereas, the Town Board of the Town of Hurley adopted a Highway Budget currently in force based upon expected revenue that would be brought in to the Town and anticipated expenditures the Town Highway Department would need to make; and,

Whereas, several budget lines in the current Town Highway Budget have been overutilized while several have been underutilized thus far compared to the anticipated demands when the Budget was adopted; and,

Whereas, the Town Board finds that it is in the Public Interest to balance all accounts and budget lines while not disturbing the overall total expenditures budgeted for,

Now, Therefore Be it resolved, by the Town Board of the Town of Hurley that the current Highway Department budget of the Town of Hurley be adjusted as follows:

That the following appropriation lines be decreased:

DA 5110.4Machinery CE\$68,964.52That the following lines be increased:DA 5110.1Machinery PS\$60,189.59DA5140.4Miscellaneous CE\$8,774.93